
 

13 

 

COMMUNITY SERVICE AND ROADS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 

Chairman – Commissioner Brown 

 

COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Dr. Frederick Hamilton 

 

No items submitted. 

 

ROADS AND TRANSPORTATION 
Ms. Tracy Pate 

 

1. Patton Chapel Road Widening – Engineering Design Technologies, Inc.  - Contract #5961 

Patton Chapel Road Widening Project, Project No. STPBH-7020(2) – Amendment No. 4 

– to extend the expiration date to January 1, 2015 

Contract Term:   07/07/07 – 01/01/15  
Requested Amount:   $0.00 

 
2. City of Clay – Old Springville Road Resurfacing – Contract #5977 

Agreement with the City of Clay to resurface Old Springville Road – County Portion = 
$267,738.00    
 
Contract Term:    Upon Execution to Completion   
Original Budget:     $267,738.00 
Current Remaining Budget:    $267,738.00 
Requested Amount:     $267,738.00 
Remaining Budget after Requested Amount:  $0.00 

 
3. Excavation Permits 

    
A. The following are requests from various utility companies to locate their 

facilities on the Jefferson County Right-of-Way:  

 AT&T Corporation to install 681’ of buried cable on Sicard Hollow 

Road at Costwald Subdivision in Liberty Park  
 

 AT&T Corporation to install 1,520’ of buried cable on Highway 
31/Knopf Drive in Warrior  
 

 AT&T Corporation to install 71’ of buried cable at 2440-2450 Old 
Springville Road 
 

 AT&T Corporation to install 2,522’ of buried and areal cable on 

Cahaba River Road  
 

 AT&T Corporation to install 9,404’ of buried cable on Virginia Drive 
from 15th Street to Paul Lane     



 

14 

 

OFFICE OF SENIOR SERVICES 

Ms. Derry Johnson 
 

No items submitted. 

 

COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 
Ms. Joan Wissinger 

 
No items submitted. 

 

OTHER BUSINESS 
Commissioner Sandra Little Brown 

 
 


